McGEE Descendants 

Compiled 15 July 2010 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
David S. McGee, PVTxe "PVT:David S. McGee," #68172, b. 25 Jul 1763 in Perthshire, Scotland, d. 7 Aug 1857 in Tuscaloosa, AL.  Married 1787 in VA, Mary Cookxe "Cook:Mary" #48197, b. 4 May 1773 in VA, d. 10 Jun 1845 in Tuscaloosa, AL.





Children:

 +
2
i.
Jesse McGeexe "McGee:Jesse" #57580 b. bef 1780.

Generation Two
2.
Jesse McGeexe "McGee:Jesse" #57580, b. bef 1780 in Belfast, Ireland, d. Feb 1837 in Anderson, SC.  (1) He married ___ Kitchinxe "Kitchin:___" #68173.  (2) He married Nancy _____xe "_____:Nancy" #57587.





Children by ___ Kitchin:

  
3
i.
Willis McGeexe "McGee:Willis" #57581.


  
4
ii.
Mary (Polly) McGeexe "McGee:Mary (Polly)" #57582, b. 1791, d. 1865.


 +
5
iii.
Elias McGeexe "McGee:Elias" #57548 b. 1792.


  
6
iv.
Samuel McGeexe "McGee:Samuel" #57583, b. 1797.


  
7
v.
Elenor McGeexe "McGee:Elenor" #57584.


  
8
vi.
Ruthy McGeexe "McGee:Ruthy" #57585, b. 1799.


  
9
vii.
Gilly McGeexe "McGee:Gilly" #57586.





Children by Nancy _____:

  
10
viii.
Talitha McGeexe "McGee:Talitha" #57589.


  
11
ix.
Jesse McGeexe "McGee:Jesse" #57588, b. aft 1808.


  
12
x.
Hudckey McGeexe "McGee:Hudckey" #57590.


  
13
xi.
Rilsey McGeexe "McGee:Rilsey" #57591.


  
14
xii.
Nanny McGeexe "McGee:Nanny" #57592.


  
15
xiii.
Emmeline McGeexe "McGee:Emmeline" #57593.

Generation Three
5.
Elias McGeexe "McGee:Elias" #57548, b. 1792, d. 1870, buried in Starr Bap ch cem, SC.  He married Sarah Ann Landrumxe "Landrum:Sarah Ann" #57549, b. 1811, (daughter of Reubin Landrumxe "Landrum:Reubin" #68171 and Clarissa Headxe "Head:Clarissa" #68167) d. 15 Mar 1883, buried in Starr Bap ch cem, SC.





Children:

 +
16
i.
Julius Franklin McGeexe "McGee:Julius Franklin" #57550 b. 16 Jul 1841.


  
17
ii.
Sarah Josephine Ariana Clarissa McGeexe "McGee:Sarah Josephine Ariana Clarissa" #68788, b. 2 May 1847, d. 20 Jul 1915.  Married 1866, James Thomas Crayton (Dock) Jonesxe "Jones:James Thomas Crayton (Dock)" #68784, b. 31 Mar 1847, (son of William J. Jones, 1st LT.xe "Jones:William J. ], 1st LT." #68782 and C. Elizabeth Deanxe "Dean:C. Elizabeth" #68783) d. 20 Jan 1920.

Generation Four
16.
Julius Franklin McGeexe "McGee:Julius Franklin" #57550, b. 16 Jul 1841 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 4 Jun 1893 in Columbia, SC, buried in Starr Bap ch cem, SC.  He married Martha Jane (Mattie) Jonesxe "Jones:Martha Jane (Mattie)" #57551, b. 16 Dec 1848 in Starr, SC, (daughter of William J. Jones, 1st LT.xe "Jones:William J. ], 1st LT." #68782 and C. Elizabeth Deanxe "Dean:C. Elizabeth" #68783) d. 27 Dec 1934 in Starr, SC, buried in Starr Bap ch cem, SC.





Children:

 +
18
i.
Minnie Ann Elizabeth McGeexe "McGee:Minnie Ann Elizabeth" #57552 b. 27 Apr 1867.


 +
19
ii.
William Reuben Augustus (Rube) McGeexe "McGee:William Reuben Augustus (Rube)" #57553 b. 20 Mar 1869.


 +
20
iii.
John Elias Miles (Jim) McGeexe "McGee:John Elias Miles (Jim)" #57554 b. 6 Sep 1871.


 +
21
iv.
Franklin Jones McGeexe "McGee:Franklin Jones" #32962 b. 1 Mar 1874.


 +
22
v.
Emma J. McGeexe "McGee:Emma J." #33052 b. 24 Jun 1881.


  
23
vi.
Lawton McGeexe "McGee:Lawton" #57555, d. at 1 year.


  
24
vii.
infant McGeexe "McGee:infant" #57556.

Generation Five
18.
Minnie Ann Elizabeth McGeexe "McGee:Minnie Ann Elizabeth" #57552, b. 27 Apr 1867, d. 1 Jul 1933, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.  She married Lucius Archer (Archie) Toddxe "Todd:Lucius Archer (Archie)" #57557, b. 23 Jul 1866, d. 22 May 1923, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.





Children:

  
25
i.
Ten children Toddxe "Todd:Ten children" #57558.


 +
26
ii.
Frank Addison Toddxe "Todd:Frank Addison" #111263 b. 1888?.

19.
William Reuben Augustus (Rube) McGeexe "McGee:William Reuben Augustus (Rube)" #57553, b. 20 Mar 1869, d. 10 Jun 1940, buried in Silverbrook cem.  Married 31 Dec 1903, Mary Jane Glennxe "Glenn:Mary Jane" #57559, b. 30 Nov 1872, (daughter of Matthew Thomas (Tom) Glennxe "Glenn:Matthew Thomas (Tom)" #32972 and Elizabeth Stephens Meadowsxe "Meadows:Elizabeth Stephens" #57579) d. 22 Oct 1935, buried in Silverbrook cem.





Children:

  
27
i.
infant McGeexe "McGee:infant" #57560, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.


  
28
ii.
Vera Elizabeth McGeexe "McGee:Vera Elizabeth" #57561, b. 31 Jul 1907, d. 10 Jun 1998 in Anderson, SC.


  
29
iii.
Annie Lois McGeexe "McGee:Annie Lois" #57562, b. 29 Nov 1911.

20.
John Elias Miles (Jim) McGeexe "McGee:John Elias Miles (Jim)" #57554, b. 6 Sep 1871, d. 10 Apr 1939, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.  He married Margaret Virginia (Jennie) McGukinxe "McGukin:Margaret Virginia (Jennie)" #57563, b. 3 Nov 1876, d. 1 Jul 1960, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.





Children:

  
30
i.
Samuel Augustus (Sam) McGeexe "McGee:Samuel Augustus (Sam)" #57564.


  
31
ii.
Elias Thomas McGeexe "McGee:Elias Thomas" #57565.


  
32
iii.
W. Hugh McGeexe "McGee:W. Hugh" #57566, b. 2 Apr 1911.

21.
Franklin Jones McGeexe "McGee:Franklin Jones" #32962, b. 1 Mar 1874 in Starr, SC, d. 24 Feb 1935 in Anderson, SC, buried in Old Silver Brook cem, Anderson, SC.  (1) He married Ida Mary Westxe "West:Ida Mary" #57533, b. c 1883 in Starr, SC, d. 5 Apr 1905 in Starr, SC, buried in Cross Roads Bapt ch cem., Anderson, SC.  (2) Married 10 Jun 1906 in Anderson Co., SC, Lillian (Lillie) Ione Glennxe "Glenn:Lillian (Lillie) Ione" #32961, b. 23 Aug 1887 in Ruhama community, Anderson Co., SC, (daughter of Columbus Arthur Glennxe "Glenn:Columbus Arthur" #32959 and Louisa/Lucricia Cordelia (Lou) Brownxe "Brown:Louisa/Lucricia Cordelia (Lou)" #32960) d. 4 Jul 1975 in Anderson, SC, buried in Old Silver Brook cem, Anderson, SC.





Children by Ida Mary West:

 +
33
i.
Paul Franklin McGeexe "McGee:Paul Franklin" #57534 b. 24 Jun 1903.


 +
34
ii.
Mary Ida McGeexe "McGee:Mary Ida" #57535 b. 27 Feb 1905.





Children by Lillian (Lillie) Ione Glenn:

 +
35
iii.
Helen Ione McGeexe "McGee:Helen Ione" #32986 b. 2 Apr 1907.


 +
36
iv.
Sally Wynona McGeexe "McGee:Sally Wynona" #32987 b. 29 Jan 1910.


  
37
v.
Flora Kathleen McGeexe "McGee:Flora Kathleen" #32988, b. 7 Jul 1912, d. 23 Jan 1983.  Married 23 Nov 1943 in Sylvania, GA, Joseph Thurmon Wilsonxe "Wilson:Joseph Thurmon" #32991, b. 23 Jul 1908 in Franklin Co., GA, d. 4 Mar 1982.


 +
38
vi.
Dorothy Jones (Dot) McGeexe "McGee:Dorothy Jones (Dot)" #409 b. 12 Nov 1926.


 +
39
vii.
Glenn Elwood McGeexe "McGee:Glenn Elwood" #32977 b. 22 Oct 1929.

22.
Emma J. McGeexe "McGee:Emma J." #33052, b. 24 Jun 1881, d. 19 Jan 1910, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.  She married James W. (Jim) Glennxe "Glenn:James W. (Jim)" #33047, b. 2 Sep 1882, (son of Columbus Arthur Glennxe "Glenn:Columbus Arthur" #32959 and Louisa/Lucricia Cordelia (Lou) Brownxe "Brown:Louisa/Lucricia Cordelia (Lou)" #32960) d. 5 Feb 1919, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.





Children:

 +
40
i.
Clyde Albert Glennxe "Glenn:Clyde Albert" #57568 b. 25 Mar 1904.


  
41
ii.
Willis Glennxe "Glenn:Willis" #57567, b. c 1905, d. 1927.


 +
42
iii.
Mack Brown Glennxe "Glenn:Mack Brown" #57569 b. 6 Jun 1905.


  
43
iv.
Mattie Lou Glennxe "Glenn:Mattie Lou" #57570, b. 23 Oct 1906, d. 2 Feb 1908.


  
44
v.
Lizelle Glennxe "Glenn:Lizelle" #57571, b. 1908, d. Oct 1939, buried in Starr Bapt ch cem, SC.

Generation Six
26.
Frank Addison Toddxe "Todd:Frank Addison" #111263, b. 1888?, d. bef 1946.  He married Bertha Viola Pricexe "Price:Bertha Viola" #111264, b. in Iva, SC.





Children:

 +
45
i.
Joseph Archer Toddxe "Todd:Joseph Archer" #111265 b. 11 Apr 1915.

33.
Paul Franklin McGeexe "McGee:Paul Franklin" #57534, b. 24 Jun 1903, d. 21 Aug 1975 in Anderson, SC.  Married 9 Jun 1934, Ruby Burriss Norrisxe "Norris:Ruby Burriss" #57603, b. 15 Nov 1903 in Anderson, SC, d. 3 Jul 1993 in Anderson Co., SC.





Children:

 +
46
i.
Roberta Jones (Bobbie) McGeexe "McGee:Roberta Jones (Bobbie)" #57604 b. 6 Apr 1935.

34.
Mary Ida McGeexe "McGee:Mary Ida" #57535, b. 27 Feb 1905 in Anderson, SC, d. 7 May 1990 in Spartanburg, SC.  Married 28 Aug 1926 in Anderson, SC, Malcolm H. Smithxe "Smith:Malcolm H." #57609, b. 1 Apr 1906 in Hopewell, Anderson Co., SC, d. 9 Jan 1972 in Anderson, SC.





Children:

  
47
i.
Betty Jo Smithxe "Smith:Betty Jo" #57610, b. 15 Jan 1928 in Anderson, SC.

35.
Helen Ione McGeexe "McGee:Helen Ione" #32986, b. 2 Apr 1907, d. 18 Jul 1995.  Married 21 Sep 1930 in York Co., SC, Albert Daniel Chambleexe "Chamblee:Albert Daniel" #32989, b. 24 Mar 1906, d. 17 Apr 1964, buried in Silver Brook cem, Anderson, SC.





Children:

  
48
i.
David Neil Chambleexe "Chamblee:David Neil" #57542, b. 14 Sep 1931, d. 20 Oct 1971.


  
49
ii.
Franklin Lewis Chambleexe "Chamblee:Franklin Lewis" #57543, b. 13 Sep 1933.


  
50
iii.
Albert Daniel (Dan) Chamblee, Jr.xe "Chamblee:Albert Daniel (Dan), Jr." #57544, b. 25 Dec 1934 in Anderson, SC.  He married Mary Ann Munnxe "Munn:Mary Ann" #57611, b. 21 Aug 1938 in Athens, GA.


  
51
iv.
Jones McGee (Mack) Chambleexe "Chamblee:Jones McGee (Mack)" #57545, b. 13 Oct 1937.


  
52
v.
Ned Elwood Chambleexe "Chamblee:Ned Elwood" #57546, b. 13 Oct 1942.


  
53
vi.
Patricia Valeria (Patty) Chambleexe "Chamblee:Patricia Valeria (Patty)" #57547, b. 18 Jul 1943.

36.
Sally Wynona McGeexe "McGee:Sally Wynona" #32987, b. 29 Jan 1910 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 7 Aug 1991 in Anderson, SC.  Married 3 Oct 1931 in Sylvania, GA, Huger Strickland Byrd, Jr.xe "Byrd:Huger Strickland, Jr." #32990, b. 13 May 1907, d. 31 Mar 1993 in Loris, SC.





Children:

  
54
i.
Sylvia Lynn Byrdxe "Byrd:Sylvia Lynn" #57536, b. 11 Oct 1934.


 +
55
ii.
Cynthia McGee Byrdxe "Byrd:Cynthia McGee" #57537 b. 4 Jun 1944.

38.
Dorothy Jones (Dot) McGeexe "McGee:Dorothy Jones (Dot)" #409, b. 12 Nov 1926 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 7 Aug 1959 in Anderson, SC, buried in Silver Brook cem, Anderson, SC.  Married 9 Sep 1950 in Sylvania, GA, Louis Moeckel Johnsonxe "Johnson:Louis Moeckel" #408, b. 27 Apr 1925 in Anderson Co., SC, (son of Oral Dow (O. D.) Johnsonxe "Johnson:Oral Dow (O. D.)" #28974 and Julia Augusta Moeckelxe "Moeckel:Julia Augusta" #28975) d. 10 May 1995 in Atlanta, GA, buried 12 May 1995 in Arlington Cem, Atlanta, GA.





Children:

 +
56
i.
Jeffrey McGee (Jeff) Johnsonxe "Johnson:Jeffrey McGee (Jeff)" #12 b. 29 Mar 1954.

39.
Glenn Elwood McGeexe "McGee:Glenn Elwood" #32977, b. 22 Oct 1929, d. 22 Aug 2007 in Anderson, SC.  Married 16 May 1959 in Anderson, SC, Frances Edna Cobbxe "Cobb:Frances Edna" #32978, b. 15 Mar 1933, d. 15?Jun 2006.





Children:

 +
57
i.
Glenda McGeexe "McGee:Glenda" #32979.


 +
58
ii.
Janet McGeexe "McGee:Janet" #32982.

40.
Clyde Albert Glennxe "Glenn:Clyde Albert" #57568, b. 25 Mar 1904 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 19 Jan 1965 in Anderson Co., SC.  (1) Married Aug 1929, Ruth Burnsxe "Burns:Ruth" #57572, b. 12 Jul 1903, d. 6 Jan 1942, buried in New Silver Brook cem, Anderson Co., SC.  (2) Married 26 Oct 1944, Mary Frances Murphyxe "Murphy:Mary Frances" #57575, b. 2 Dec 1911.





Children by Ruth Burns:

  
59
i.
James Milton Glennxe "Glenn:James Milton" #57573, b. 24 Oct 1931.


  
60
ii.
Clyde Albert Glenn, Jr.xe "Glenn:Clyde Albert, Jr." #57574, b. 15 Jul 1933.  Married 24 Feb 1962 in Allendale, SC, Joyce Alberta Davisxe "Davis:Joyce Alberta" #57612, b. 15 Jun 1940.

42.
Mack Brown Glennxe "Glenn:Mack Brown" #57569, b. 6 Jun 1905, d. 31 Jul 1972, buried in New Silver Brook cem, Anderson Co., SC.  Married 11 Nov 1934, Lois Pricexe "Price:Lois" #57613, b. 12 Jan 1908.





Children:

  
61
i.
William Brown Glennxe "Glenn:William Brown" #57614, b. 5 Aug 1935 in Anderson, SC.


  
62
ii.
Valeria Ann Glennxe "Glenn:Valeria Ann" #57615, b. 27 Jan 1938 in Anderson, SC.


  
63
iii.
Olga Janette (Jane) Glennxe "Glenn:Olga Janette (Jane)" #57616, b. 15 Sep 1939 in Anderson, SC.


  
64
iv.
Martha Agnes Glennxe "Glenn:Martha Agnes" #57617, b. 25 Feb 1944 in Anderson Co., SC.


  
65
v.
Frances Irene Glennxe "Glenn:Frances Irene" #57618, b. 22 Jun 1950 in Anderson Co., SC.

Generation Seven
45.
Joseph Archer Toddxe "Todd:Joseph Archer" #111265, b. 11 Apr 1915 in Starr, SC.  He married Mary Louise Raineyxe "Rainey:Mary Louise" #111266, b. 28 Feb 1915 in Starr, SC, d. 29 Apr 2008.





Children:

  
66
i.
Mary Elizabeth Toddxe "Todd:Mary Elizabeth" #111267, b. 1946.


  
67
ii.
Joseph A. Todd, Jr.xe "Todd:Joseph A., Jr." #111268, d. 28 Feb 2008.


  
68
iii.
James Toddxe "Todd:James" #111269, d. 1998.


  
69
iv.
Gary Toddxe "Todd:Gary" #111270, d. 1998.

46.
Roberta Jones (Bobbie) McGeexe "McGee:Roberta Jones (Bobbie)" #57604, b. 6 Apr 1935.  Married 1 Feb 1969 in Anderson Co., SC, Louis McDuffie Cochran, Jr.xe "Cochran:Louis McDuffie, Jr." #57605, b. 21 May 1928 in Anderson Co., SC, (son of Louis McDuffie Cochranxe "Cochran:Louis McDuffie" #57607 and Mary Haddon Parkerxe "Parker:Mary Haddon" #57608).





Children:

  
70
i.
Louis McDuffie Cochran, III.xe "Cochran:Louis McDuffie, III." #57606, b. 7 Feb 1975.

55.
Cynthia McGee Byrdxe "Byrd:Cynthia McGee" #57537, b. 4 Jun 1944.  She married Walter Alfred Tuten, Jr.xe "Tuten:Walter Alfred, Jr." #77777.





Children:

  
71
i.
Chris Tutenxe "Tuten:Chris" #77778.

56.
Jeffrey McGee (Jeff) Johnsonxe "Johnson:Jeffrey McGee (Jeff)" #12, b. 29 Mar 1954 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 10 May 1986 in Atlanta, GA, Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy) Dugganxe "Duggan:Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy)" #5, b. 24 Nov 1959 in Atlanta, GA, (daughter of Robert Stone (Bob) Duggan, Jr.xe "Duggan:Robert Stone (Bob), Jr." #1 and Kathleen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Kathleen" #2) baptized 1960 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Atlanta, GA.





Children:

  
72
i.
Mary Kathleen (M.K.) Johnsonxe "Johnson:Mary Kathleen (M.K.)" #13, b. 21 Oct 1988 in Atlanta, GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA (1st Presbyterian).


  
73
ii.
Glenn Thomas Johnsonxe "Johnson:Glenn Thomas" #52, b. 12 Jul 1995 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 14 Jan 1996 in Atlanta, GA (First Presbyterian ch).


  
74
iii.
Robert Louis Johnsonxe "Johnson:Robert Louis" #53, b. 12 Jul 1995 in Atlanta, GA, baptized 14 Jan 1996 in Atlanta, GA (First Presbyterian ch).

57.
Glenda McGeexe "McGee:Glenda" #32979.  She married James Dixonxe "Dixon:James" #32980.





Children:

  
75
i.
Adam Zachary Dixonxe "Dixon:Adam Zachary" #32981.

58.
Janet McGeexe "McGee:Janet" #32982.  She married Billy T. Davisxe "Davis:Billy T." #32983.





Children:

  
76
i.
Russel Toop Davisxe "Davis:Russel Toop" #32984.


  
77
ii.
Megan McGee Davisxe "Davis:Megan McGee" #32985.



NAME INDEX
_____

Nancy, 1

B
Brown

Louisa/Lucricia Cordelia (Lou), 2, 3

Burns

Ruth, 4

Byrd

Cynthia McGee, 4, 5

Huger Strickland, Jr., 4

Sylvia Lynn, 4

C
Chamblee

Albert Daniel, 3

Albert Daniel (Dan), Jr., 3

David Neil, 3

Franklin Lewis, 3

Jones McGee (Mack), 3

Ned Elwood, 3

Patricia Valeria (Patty), 4

Cobb

Frances Edna, 4

Cochran

Louis McDuffie, 5

Louis McDuffie, III., 5

Louis McDuffie, Jr., 5

Cook

Mary, 1

D
Davis

Billy T., 5

Joyce Alberta, 4

Megan McGee, 5

Russel Toop, 5

Dean

C. Elizabeth, 1, 2

Dixon

Adam Zachary, 5

James, 5

Duggan

Kathleen Elizabeth (Betsy), 5

Robert Stone (Bob), Jr., 5

G
Glenn

Clyde Albert, 3, 4

Clyde Albert, Jr., 4

Columbus Arthur, 2, 3

Frances Irene, 4

James Milton, 4

James W. (Jim), 3

Lillian (Lillie) Ione, 2

Lizelle, 3

Mack Brown, 3, 4

Martha Agnes, 4

Mary Jane, 2

Matthew Thomas (Tom), 2

Mattie Lou, 3

Olga Janette (Jane), 4

Valeria Ann, 4

William Brown, 4

Willis, 3

H
Head

Clarissa, 1

J
Johnson

Glenn Thomas, 5

Jeffrey McGee (Jeff), 4, 5

Louis Moeckel, 4

Mary Kathleen (M.K.), 5

Oral Dow (O. D.), 4

Robert Louis, 5

Jones

James Thomas Crayton (Dock), 1

Martha Jane (Mattie), 1

William J. ], 1st LT., 1

K
Kitchin

___, 1

L
Landrum

Reubin, 1

Sarah Ann, 1

M
McGee

Annie Lois, 2

Dorothy Jones (Dot), 3, 4

Elenor, 1

Elias, 1

Elias Thomas, 2

Emma J., 2, 3

Emmeline, 1

Flora Kathleen, 3

Franklin Jones, 2

Gilly, 1

Glenda, 4, 5

Glenn Elwood, 3, 4

Helen Ione, 3

Hudckey, 1

infant, 2

Janet, 4, 5

Jesse, 1

John Elias Miles (Jim), 2

Julius Franklin, 1

Lawton, 2

Mary (Polly), 1

Mary Ida, 2, 3

Minnie Ann Elizabeth, 2

Nanny, 1

Paul Franklin, 2, 3

Rilsey, 1

Roberta Jones (Bobbie), 3, 5

Ruthy, 1

Sally Wynona, 3, 4

Samuel, 1

Samuel Augustus (Sam), 2

Sarah Josephine Ariana Clarissa, 1

Talitha, 1

Vera Elizabeth, 2

W. Hugh, 2

William Reuben Augustus (Rube), 2

Willis, 1

McGukin

Margaret Virginia (Jennie), 2

Meadows

Elizabeth Stephens, 2

Moeckel

Julia Augusta, 4

Munn

Mary Ann, 3

Murphy

Mary Frances, 4

N
Norris

Ruby Burriss, 3

P
Parker

Mary Haddon, 5

Price

Bertha Viola, 3

Lois, 4

PVT

David S. McGee,, 1

R
Rainey

Mary Louise, 5

Ringwald

Kathleen, 5

S
Smith

Betty Jo, 3

Malcolm H., 3

T
Todd

Frank Addison, 2, 3

Gary, 5

James, 5

Joseph A., Jr., 5

Joseph Archer, 3, 5

Lucius Archer (Archie), 2

Mary Elizabeth, 5

Ten children, 2

Tuten

Chris, 5

Walter Alfred, Jr., 5

W
West

Ida Mary, 2

Wilson

Joseph Thurmon, 3



PAGE  
1



